Docket No.: CSE-10002/02 06-27-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings -> -> 102135169 . Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John A. Badiali 62 Windsor Drive Name: Custom Spec Engineering, Inc. Englewood, Florida 34223 Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4 Bert Drive, U-6 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: W. Bridgewater ZIP: 02379 State: MA Other 6/13/02 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 6/13/02 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) /21/2002 RHARISI 00000003 10172202 2 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Irvin L. Groh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, XI Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., S-400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 48009 State: MI City: Birmingham DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Irvin L. Groh Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John A. Badiali, of 62 Windsor Drive, Englewood, Florida 34223, have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as follows: Utility Patent for COVER STRUCTURE FOR MARINE INSTRUMENT and;

WHEREAS, Custom Spec Engineering, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 4 Bert Drive, U-6, W. Bridgewater, MA 02379, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest to the above-identified patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, John A. Badiali, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said patent application as described above, and any divisions or continuations of said patent granted upon any such patent application for the invention described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said patent; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent application to said corporation as assignee thereof.

John & Badiali

6/13/02 Date

PATENT RECORDED: 06/13/2002 REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0117